
Group : alt.happy.valley
Statistics : from 01/06/2016 to 30/06/2016

***** Users with most messages *****
 num  Name  Nb Msg  size  or.  %

1  Bri. 291 423,527 6 25.44%
2  Bernadette 232 442,250 3 20.28%
3  Flyiñg Ñuñ 2°16 217 385,592 11 18.97%
4  Frogman 207 286,296 34 18.09%
5  Jackie 178 445,235 5 15.56%
6  Martha Stewart Went To Jai ... 11 60,074 11 0.96%
7  Hillary Stewart 2 4,944 2 0.17%
8  Buck-toothed Liberal 1 3,304 1 0.09%
9  Churchill 1 2,653 1 0.09%

10  The Fraudulent Obama Elections 1 1,328 1 0.09%
11  Wendel White 1 965 1 0.09%
12  Bill Cowan 1 777 1 0.09%
13  Bases 1 1,002 0 0.09%

***** Users with most started threads *****
 num  Name  or.  Nb Msg  size  %

1  Frogman 34 207 286,296 44.16%
2  Martha Stewart Went To Jai ... 11 11 60,074 14.29%
3  Flyiñg Ñuñ 2°16 11 217 385,592 14.29%
4  Bri. 6 291 423,527 7.79%
5  Jackie 5 178 445,235 6.49%
6  Bernadette 3 232 442,250 3.90%6  Bernadette 3 232 442,250 3.90%
7  Hillary Stewart 2 2 4,944 2.60%
8  Buck-toothed Liberal 1 1 3,304 1.30%
9  Churchill 1 1 2,653 1.30%

10  The Fraudulent Obama Elections 1 1 1,328 1.30%
11  Wendel White 1 1 965 1.30%
12  Bill Cowan 1 1 777 1.30%

***** Users with highest total size of messages *****
 num  Name  size  Nb Msg  or.  %

1  Jackie 445,235 178 5 21.63%
2  Bernadette 442,250 232 3 21.49%
3  Bri. 423,527 291 6 20.58%
4  Flyiñg Ñuñ 2°16 385,592 217 11 18.74%
5  Frogman 286,296 207 34 13.91%
6  Martha Stewart Went To Jai ... 60,074 11 11 2.92%
7  Hillary Stewart 4,944 2 2 0.24%
8  Buck-toothed Liberal 3,304 1 1 0.16%
9  Churchill 2,653 1 1 0.13%

10  The Fraudulent Obama Elections 1,328 1 1 0.06%
11  Bases 1,002 1 0 0.05%
12  Wendel White 965 1 1 0.05%
13  Bill Cowan 777 1 1 0.04%



***** Days with most messages *****
 num  date  Nb Msg  size  or.  %

1  28/06/2016 68 112,039 2 5.94%
2  11/06/2016 63 145,588 22 5.51%
3  13/06/2016 58 99,991 2 5.07%
4  01/06/2016 52 88,034 3 4.55%
5  12/06/2016 51 85,558 5 4.46%
6  15/06/2016 50 91,048 2 4.37%
7  02/06/2016 49 87,272 1 4.28%
8  16/06/2016 48 87,511 1 4.20%
9  29/06/2016 44 83,438 1 3.85%

10  10/06/2016 43 84,383 4 3.76%
11  03/06/2016 43 75,634 2 3.76%
12  07/06/2016 39 74,751 1 3.41%
13  09/06/2016 39 70,822 1 3.41%
14  27/06/2016 38 57,709 3 3.32%
15  05/06/2016 38 68,528 2 3.32%
16  14/06/2016 38 75,068 1 3.32%
17  20/06/2016 37 55,380 3 3.23%
18  21/06/2016 34 57,867 2 2.97%
19  08/06/2016 34 70,040 1 2.97%
20  06/06/2016 34 62,963 1 2.97%
21  17/06/2016 34 58,240 1 2.97%
22  19/06/2016 32 56,436 3 2.80%
23  04/06/2016 30 52,735 1 2.62%
24  26/06/2016 27 50,370 2 2.36%
25  30/06/2016 26 44,153 2 2.27%25  30/06/2016 26 44,153 2 2.27%
26  22/06/2016 22 35,903 3 1.92%
27  25/06/2016 20 32,263 1 1.75%
28  23/06/2016 19 33,175 1 1.66%
29  18/06/2016 18 35,058 2 1.57%
30  24/06/2016 16 25,990 1 1.40%

***** Days with most messages *****
 num  date  Nb Msg  size  or.  %

1  Wednesday 202 368,463 10 17.66%
2  Thursday 181 322,933 6 15.82%
3  Tuesday 179 319,725 6 15.65%
4  Monday 167 276,043 9 14.60%
5  Sunday 148 260,892 12 12.94%
6  Friday 136 244,247 8 11.89%
7  Saturday 131 265,644 26 11.45%

***** Subjects with most answers *****
 num  Subject  Nb Msg  size  or.  %
---- --------------------------------- -------- -------- ----- --------

1  GMT Thursday 9th June 2016 52 93,100 1 4.55%
2  GMT Wednesday 15th June 2016 47 90,177 1 4.11%
3  GMT Wednesday 1st June 2016 47 81,479 1 4.11%
4  GMT Monday 6th June 2016 42 77,868 1 3.67%



5  GMT Tuesday 14th June 2016 41 81,603 1 3.58%
6  GMT Thursday 16th June 2016 41 75,452 1 3.58%
7  GMT Thursday 2nd June 2016 40 73,269 1 3.50%
8  GMT Friday 3rd June 2016 36 63,091 1 3.15%
9  GMT Wednesday 29th June 2016 35 65,641 1 3.06%

10  GMT Saturday 11th June 2016 35 62,313 1 3.06%
11  GMT Wedmesday 8th June 2016 34 69,699 1 2.97%
12  GMT Tuesday 7th June 2016 34 66,883 1 2.97%
13  GMT Tuesday 28th July 2016 34 59,236 1 2.97%
14  GMT Saturday 4th June 2016 32 57,349 1 2.80%
15  GMT Monday 27th June 2016 32 48,742 1 2.80%
16  GMT Sunday 12th June 2016 30 63,743 1 2.62%
17  GMT Sunday 19th June 2016 28 51,341 1 2.45%
18  GMT Sunday 26th June 2016 28 49,366 1 2.45%
19  GMT Thursday 23rd June 2016 28 48,109 1 2.45%
20  GMT Monday 13th June 2016 27 46,321 1 2.36%
21  GMT Friday 17th June 2016 26 43,959 1 2.27%
22  GMT Thursday 30th June 2016 24 41,706 1 2.10%
23  GMT Tuesday 21st June 2016. 24 40,282 1 2.10%
24  GMT Sunday 5th June 2016 23 44,965 1 2.01%
25  Until tonight 22 33,243 1 1.92%
26  GMT Monday 20th June 2016 19 34,293 1 1.66%
27  GMT Friday 10th June 2016 17 36,574 1 1.49%
28  GMT Wednesday 22nd June 2016. 17 32,204 1 1.49%
29  I wonder..... 16 29,574 1 1.40%
30  GMT Saturday 18th June 2016 15 26,829 1 1.31%
31  GMT Saturday 25th June 2016 15 24,400 1 1.31%31  GMT Saturday 25th June 2016 15 24,400 1 1.31%
32  Is Bri missing? 13 17,673 1 1.14%
33  Even more! 13 16,125 1 1.14%
34  GMT Friday 24th June 2016 12 18,919 1 1.05%
35  My holiday 11 19,599 1 0.96%
36  Short LOA 11 13,217 1 0.96%
37  Good evening 12th June 2016 9 14,769 1 0.79%
38  Don't worry. 9 10,139 1 0.79%
39  Today 8 10,528 1 0.70%
40  May statistics 8 9,844 1 0.70%
41  GMT Tuesday 31st May  2016 8 12,138 0 0.70%
42  You'll enjoy this! 7 9,751 1 0.61%
43  Tuesday's walk 7 9,479 1 0.61%
44  Possibly missing tonight 7 7,930 1 0.61%
45  Rain!  Rain! Rain! Rain! 6 11,256 1 0.52%
46  Help !!!! 6 10,599 1 0.52%
47  Sorry gang. 6 6,396 1 0.52%
48  Ping:  Froggie - Urgent !!! ... 5 11,623 1 0.44%
49  We've been burgled !!!! 5 9,352 1 0.44%
50  LOA. Sort Break 5 6,949 1 0.44%
51  GMT Wednesday 22nd June 2016 5 6,047 1 0.44%
52  Ping Froggie 4 4,859 1 0.35%
53  The visitors have arrived 4 4,459 1 0.35%
54  At last,  caught Scruff !!! 3 8,655 1 0.26%



55  Sootie's morning so far on  ... 3 7,547 1 0.26%
56  Ping: Froggie 3 4,391 1 0.26%
57  Hillary Clinton's un-Americ ... 2 2,917 1 0.17%
58  Heading an email from P&O 2 2,426 1 0.17%
59  NIN 2 2,081 1 0.17%
60  Game Over: EmailGate Just C ... 1 12,589 1 0.09%
61  "The Rules Don't Apply To M ... 1 10,990 1 0.09%
62  "The Rules Don't Apply To M ... 1 8,735 1 0.09%
63  "The Rules Don't Apply To M ... 1 7,996 1 0.09%
64  The Pedophile President Bil ... 1 4,045 1 0.09%
65  The GOP Just Filed TWO Laws ... 1 3,784 1 0.09%
66  "The Rules Don't Apply To M ... 1 3,503 1 0.09%
67  Hillbilly 'Hillary Clinton  ... 1 3,304 1 0.09%
68  Louis C.K. (Who is this clo ... 1 3,149 1 0.09%
69  Trump-backing CNN contribut ... 1 2,653 1 0.09%
70  BWA HA HA: Detroit Barista  ... 1 2,415 1 0.09%
71  Senior joke of the week! Or ... 1 2,247 1 0.09%
72  "The Rules Don't Apply To M ... 1 2,063 1 0.09%
73  "The Rules Don't Apply To M ... 1 2,039 1 0.09%
74  Liberals already playing ra ... 1 1,795 1 0.09%
75  Expert Confirms Voting Mach ... 1 1,328 1 0.09%
76  LOA 1 1,091 1 0.09%
77  What do Democrats do when t ... 1 965 1 0.09%
78  Hillary had to go after the ... 1 777 1 0.09%

***** Most used Newsreaders *****
 num  Newsreader  Nb Msg  size  or.  % num  Newsreader  Nb Msg  size  or.  %

1  40tude_Dialog/2.0.15.84 243 354,421 6 21.24%
2  Mozilla/5.0 (Windows NT 10 ... 232 442,250 3 20.28%
3  Microsoft Outlook Express  ... 217 385,592 11 18.97%
4  40tude_Dialog/2.0.15.1 Ham ... 204 283,660 32 17.83%
5  Mozilla/5.0 (Windows NT 6. ... 148 367,538 4 12.94%
6  40tude_Dialog/2.0.15.1 33 49,897 0 2.88%
7  Microsoft Windows Mail 6.0 ... 30 77,697 1 2.62%
8  Others 19 75,047 18 1.66%
9  NewsTap/5.1.8 (iPhone/iPod ... 15 19,209 0 1.31%

10  PiaoHong.Usenet.Client.VIP ... 3 2,636 2 0.26%

***** Most used Newsreaders (distinct user) *****
 num  Newsreader  Util.  Nb Msg  %

1  Others 8 19 44.44%
2  Microsoft Outlook Express 6.00.290 ... 2 217 11.11%
3  40tude_Dialog/2.0.15.84 1 243 5.56%
4  Mozilla/5.0 (Windows NT 10.0; rv:4 ... 1 232 5.56%
5  40tude_Dialog/2.0.15.1 Hamster/2.1 ... 1 204 5.56%
6  Mozilla/5.0 (Windows NT 6.1; WOW64 ... 1 148 5.56%
7  40tude_Dialog/2.0.15.1 1 33 5.56%
8  Microsoft Windows Mail 6.0.6002.18197 1 30 5.56%
9  NewsTap/5.1.8 (iPhone/iPod Touch) 1 15 5.56%

10  PiaoHong.Usenet.Client.VIP:1.65 1 3 5.56%



***** Most used Newsreaders (summary) *****
 num  Newsreader  Nb Msg  size  or.  %

1  40tude_Dialog 480 687,978 38 41.96%
2  Mozilla 380 809,788 7 33.22%
3  Microsoft Outlook Express 217 385,592 11 18.97%
4  Microsoft Windows Mail 30 77,697 1 2.62%
5  Others 19 75,047 18 1.66%
6  NewsTap 15 19,209 0 1.31%
7  PiaoHong.Usenet.Client.VIP:1. 3 2,636 2 0.26%

***** Most used Newsreader (résumé, by user) *****
 num  Newsreader  Util.  Nb Msg  %

1  Others 8 19 44.44%
2  40tude_Dialog 3 480 16.67%
3  Mozilla 2 380 11.11%
4  Microsoft Outlook Express 2 217 11.11%
5  Microsoft Windows Mail 1 30 5.56%
6  NewsTap 1 15 5.56%
7  PiaoHong.Usenet.Client.VIP:1.65 1 3 5.56%

***** Summary results *****
Total found messages : 1144 for 30 days
New threads : 77
Total replies : 1067
Total modified threads : 78
Total size : 2057947 bytes (2,009.71 KB)Total size : 2057947 bytes (2,009.71 KB)
Total lines : 24435 lines
Total users : 13
Average number of messages by user : 88
Average size of messages by user : 158,303.62 bytes (154.59 KB)
Average number of lines by user : 1,879.62
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